3-1/2" I.D.
4-1/8" I.D.
Housing/Voltage
LVR316R-SA 10M - 120V/12V/10W
Trims
For Trims, see “Trims for 3"
Low Voltage Recessed
Housings” spec sheet.

13-3/4"
Example Order: LVR3 16R-SA 10M CTR3 12-P
Ordering Information
Trims for 3" Low Voltage Recessed Housings
Catalog No.
Type
Project
www.contechlighting.com REV10231-847-559-5500 All specifications subject to change without notice.RecyclePlease
4-1/4"
O.D.
2-7/8"
I.D.
CTR301 Series
Adjustable Ba�e
15° Vertical swing, 45mm lens. Trim can hold
up to two (2) lenses with stepped lens holder
(included). Insert 45mm lens on lower level of
lamp seat, instert 50mm lens onto higher level.
CTR301-WHT - Adjustable White Baffle
4-1/4"
O.D.
2-7/8"
I.D.
CTR302 Series
Adjustable Multiplier
37° Vertical adjustment, 45mm lens. Trim can
hold up to two (2) lenses with stepped lens holder
(included). Insert 45mm lens on lower level of
lamp seat, instert 50mm lens onto higher level.
CTR302-B-BLKN - Black Reflector, Black Trim
CTR302-P-CLR - Clear Reflector, White Trim
CTR302-P-BLK - Black Reflector, White Trim
CTR302-P-WHT - White Reflector, White Trim
CTR302STCLR - Clear Reflector,
  Brushed Stainless Steel Trim
1-3/8" x 2-1/2"
Oblong Slot
4-1/4"
O.D.
CTR303N Series
Slotted Wall Wash
Internal 50° swing adjustment (25° from Nadir),
external 358° rotation. Slot aperture permits
maximum beam area adjustment for either wall
wash or concealed accent lighting effects. Black
interior surface.
CTR303N-P - White Slotted Wall Wash
• All CTR3 Series Trims are cCSAus Certified and Suitable for Damp
Locations; only Shower Trims are Wet Location Listed
• All Trims have White Trim finish unless specified
• For Trims designed for use with MR16 Lamps, ConTech Lighting
provides a clear, Tempered Safety Glass Lens that should only be
used with open MR16 Lamps; not with MR16 Lamps that contain
an integral Glass Lens
• If use of MR16 with Front Glass is required, remove the factory
provided Safety Lens; Lens should also be removed when using
MR16 LED Lamps
• Consult factory for LED Lamp compatibility
4-1/4"
O.D.
2-7/8"
I.D.
CTR307 Series
Adjustable Pin Spot
Deep baffle for maximum lamp concealment.
May be used as a pin spot style downlight or an
adjustable accent light. 35° Vertical adjustment.
45mm Lens. Trim can hold up to two (2) lenses
with stepped lens holder (included). Insert 45mm
lens on lower level of lamp seat, instert 50mm
lens onto higher level.
CTR307-B - Black Baffle, Black Trim
4-1/4"